Thern
Winches & Cranes
22
Complete, downloadable details on line
FLCL-0618
These products are not for lifting people, or things over people.
Series 4WS3M10

Motor
Codes
Clutch
Opt
(lb) (kg) (fpm) (mpm) (hp) (lb) (kg) (lb) (kg) (lb) (kg) (in) (mm) (fpm) (mpm) (fpm) (mpm) (ft) (m) (ft) (m) (ft) (m) (lb) (kg)
4WS1M6 800 362 15 4 ABDEF C .5 800 362 550 249 420 190 3/16 4.8 17 5 33 10 21 6 110 33 260 79 155 71
4WS1M6 800 362 30 9 ABDEF C .75 800 362 550 249 420 190 3/16 4.8 29 8 55 16 21 6 110 33 260 79 165 75
4WS1M6 800 362 40 12 ABDEF C 1 800 362 550 249 420 190 3/16 4.8 43 13 82 24 21 6 110 33 260 79 175 80
4WS1M6 1100 498 20 6 ABDEF C .75 1100 498 800 362 600 272 1/4 6.4 18 5 32 9 16 4 62 18 140 42 165 75
4WS1M6 1100 498 30 9 ABDEF C 1 1100 498 800 362 600 272 1/4 6.4 30 9 54 16 16 4 62 18 140 42 175 80
4WS1M6 1100 498 40 12 DEF C 1.5 1100 498 800 362 600 272 1/4 6.4 44 13 81 24 16 4 62 18 140 42 170 77
4WS1M6 1500 680 20 6 ABDEF C 1 1500 680 1000 453 800 362 1/4 6.4 18 5 32 9 16 4 62 18 140 42 175 80
4WS1M6 1500 680 30 9 DEF C 1.5 1500 680 1100 498 800 362 1/4 6.4 30 9 54 16 16 4 62 18 140 42 170 77
4WS1M6 1500 680 40 12 BDEF C 2 1500 680 1100 498 800 362 1/4 6.4 44 13 81 24 16 4 62 18 140 42 180 82
  Clutch option for 4WS1M6 (for horizontal pulling only) add: 5 3
4WS3M10 2000 907 15 4 ABDEF C 1 2000 907 1300 589 1000 453 5/16 7.9 14 4 29 8 34 10 220 67 500 152 310 141
4WS3M10 2000 907 20 6 DEF C 1.5 2200 997 1400 635 1000 453 5/16 7.9 18 5 39 11 34 10 220 67 500 152 305 139
4WS3M10 2500 1133 20 6 BDEF C 2 2500 1133 1600 725 1200 544 3/8 9.5 22 6 46 14 27 8 160 48 360 109 320 146
4WS3M10 3000 1360 15 4 DEF C 1.5 3000 1360 2000 907 1500 680 3/8 9.5 14 4 29 8 27 8 160 48 360 109 305 139
4WS3M10 3000 1360 20 6 BDEF C 2 3000 1360 2000 907 1500 680 3/8 9.5 19 5 39 11 27 8 160 48 360 109 320 146
4WS3M10 3500 1587 7 2 ABDEF C 1 3500 1587 2300 1043 1700 771 7/16 11.1 8 2 15 4 23 7 120 36 270 82 330 150
4WS3M10 3500 1587 15 4 BDEF C 2 3700 1678 2500 1133 1800 816 7/16 11.1 14 4 29 8 23 7 120 36 270 82 320 146
4WS3M10 3500 1587 20 6 DEF C 3 3700 1678 2500 1133 1800 816 7/16 11.1 23 7 46 14 23 7 120 36 270 82 330 150
  Clutch option for 4WS3M10 (for horizontal pulling only) add: 8 4
4WS6M12 3000 1360 10 3 DEF C 1.5 3400 1542 2200 997 1600 725 3/8 9.5 12 3 25 7 40 12 300 91 660 201 515 234
4WS6M12 3000 1360 20 6 BDEF C 2 3100 1406 2000 907 1500 680 3/8 9.5 20 6 42 12 40 12 300 91 660 201 530 241
4WS6M12 4000 1814 6 2 ABDEF C 1 4500 2041 2900 1315 2200 997 7/16 11.1 6 2 13 4 34 10 220 67 500 152 535 243
4WS6M12 4000 1814 10 3 BDEF C 2 4500 2041 2900 1315 2100 952 7/16 11.1 12 3 25 7 34 10 220 67 500 152 530 241
4WS6M12 4000 1814 20 6 DEF C 3 4000 1814 2500 1133 1900 861 7/16 11.1 24 7 50 15 34 10 220 67 500 152 540 245

E
K
C J
drum CL
L
Side View Front View Top View
 WORM / SPUR GEAR POWER WINCHES
IMPORTANT: It is the owner or operator’s responsibility to determine the suitability of the equipment to its intended use. Study all applicable codes, manuals and regulations. Be sure to read the Owner’s
Manual supplied with the equipment before operating it.
4WS Series — Winch Dimensions (in)
Model Extension A 4 B 4 C D E H J K M N P R S
(hole dia.)
4WS1M6-800-15 21 21.62 3 6.75 2.25 11.75 1.75 6 9.75 1.25 8.5 11 .44
4WS1M6-800-30 21 22.38 3 6.75 2.25 11.75 1.75 6 9.75 1.25 8.5 11 .44
4WS1M6-800-40 21.75 23.38 3 6.75 2.25 11.75 1.75 6 9.75 1.25 8.5 11 .44
4WS1M6-1100-20 21 22.38 3 6.75 2.25 11.75 1.75 6 9.75 1.25 8.5 11 .44
4WS1M6-1100-30 21.75 23.38 3 6.75 2.25 11.75 1.75 6 9.75 1.25 8.5 11 .44
4WS1M6-1100-40 21.75 22.38 3 6.75 2.25 11.75 1.75 6 9.75 1.25 8.5 11 .44
4WS1M6-1500-20 21.75 23.38 3 6.75 2.25 11.75 1.75 6 9.75 1.25 8.5 11 .44
4WS1M6-1500-30 21.75 22.38 3 6.75 2.25 11.75 1.75 6 9.75 1.25 8.5 11 .44
4WS1M6-1500-40 21.75 25 3 6.75 2.25 11.75 1.75 6 9.75 1.25 8.5 11 .44
4WS3M10-2000-15 27.75 26.75 5 10.12 2.38 17.5 2.38 10 15 1.88 12.75 16.5 .59
4WS3M10-2000-20 27.75 25.75 5 10.12 2.38 17.5 2.38 10 15 1.88 12.75 16.5 .59
4WS3M10-2500-20 27.75 28.25 5 10.12 2.38 17.5 2.38 10 15 1.88 12.75 16.5 .59
4WS3M10-3000-15 27.75 25.75 5 10.12 2.38 17.5 2.38 10 15 1.88 12.75 16.5 .59
4WS3M10-3000-20 27.75 28.25 5 10.12 2.38 17.5 2.38 10 15 1.88 12.75 16.5 .59
4WS3M10-3500-7 27.75 32 5 10.12 2.38 17.5 2.38 10 15 1.88 12.75 16.5 .59
4WS3M10-3500-15 27.75 28.25 5 10.12 2.38 17.5 2.38 10 15 1.88 12.75 16.5 .59
4WS3M10-3500-20 28.81 33 5 10.12 2.38 17.5 2.38 10 15 1.88 12.75 16.5 .59
4WS6M12-3000-10 33 26.75 5.62 12.88 2.5 22.5 3.25 12 19 1.88 18.25 22 .88
4WS6M12-3000-20 33 29.5 5.62 12.88 2.5 22.5 3.25 12 19 1.88 18.25 22 .88
4WS6M12-4000-6 33 27.75 5.62 12.88 2.5 22.5 3.25 12 19 1.88 18.25 22 .88
4WS6M12-4000-10 33 29.5 5.62 12.88 2.5 22.5 3.25 12 19 1.88 18.25 22 .88
4WS6M12-4000-20 34 29.25 5.62 12.88 2.5 22.5 3.25 12 19 1.88 18.25 22 .88
4WS6M12-6000-4 33 27.75 5.62 12.88 2.5 22.5 3.25 12 19 1.88 18.25 22 .88
4WS6M12-6000-10 34 29.25 5.62 12.88 2.5 22.5 3.25 12 19 1.88 18.25 22 .88
4WS6M12-6000-20 34 31 5.62 12.88 2.5 22.5 3.25 12 19 1.88 18.25 22 .88
Dimensions are for reference only and subject to change without notice.
4 Dimensions A and B may vary with motor selection.
4WS Series — Drum Dimensions
Model Drum

or harsh or hazardous environments.
on in power loss situations.
SSORIES A
B
C
Shown with double compartment and narrow drum width
modi  cations and rotary limit switch.
Shown with cable pressure bar and grooved
drum modi  cation.
D
Shown with grooved drum modi  cation and gray
epoxy  nish.
HEAVY DUTY POWER WINCHES
Model HP  Load Rating Line Speed
4WS9M18 5 - 10 7,000 - 10,000 lb 10 - 30 fpm
4WS16M20 7.5 - 15 13,000 - 16,000 lb 15 - 35 fpm
4WS26M26 15 - 25 22,000 - 26,000 lb 10 - 35 fpm
7000 to 26,000 lb capacity - 4WS Series
OPTIONS AND ACCESSORIES
DRUM MODIFICATIONS (A) include grooved drums, multiple compartment
drums and modified drum widths and diameters.

Full – – – – 530 161.5
1st – – – – 56 17.1
1-3/
8
34.9 192,000 87,090 Mid – – – – 200 61.0
Full – – – – 440 134.1
Values based on 6x37 IWRC EIPS wire rope.
Actual drum capacities 25-30% less, due to nonuniform winding. Wire rope tension will also affect drum capacity.
2   Wire rope should be selected based on the breaking strength to load rating ratio and application parameters.
Industry standards suggest a 5:1 breaking strength to load rating ratio for lifting and a 3:1 ratio for pulling.
Electric Motor Controls
Model Description Approx. Ship Wt.
(lb) (kg)
10S3D4 electric motor controls 230/3/60 to 3 hp 25 12
10S7D4 electric motor controls 230/3/60 to 7.5 hp 25 12
10S10D4 electric motor controls 230/3/60 to 10 hp 28 13
10S20D4 electric motor controls 230/3/60 to 20 hp 28 13
10S30D4 electric motor controls 230/3/60 to 30 hp 60 28
10S7E4 electric motor controls 460/3/60 to 7.5 hp 25 12
10S15E4 electric motor controls 460/3/60 to 15 hp 25 12
10S20E4 electric motor controls 460/3/60 to 20 hp 28 13
10S40E4 electric motor controls 460/3/60 to 40 hp 60 28
Controls include NEMA 4 rated enclosure and NEMA 4X rated pendant control on
50-foot cord.
Motor Controls sold separately. Please contact Thern or nearest Thern Distributor for firm
fixed price and delivery. All prices include mounting and wiring to motor.
4WS Series Drum Dimensions
Model
Drum
Diameter
(ID)
Flange
Diameter
(OD)
Drum
Width
(W)
Fleet Angle
Distance
(A) 3
(in) (mm) (in) (mm) (in) (mm) (ft) (m)
4WS9M18 9 229 20 508 18 457 29 8.8
4WS16M20 10.75 273 24 610 20 508 32 9.8
4WS26M26 14 356 28 711 26 660 42 12.8
3 Recommended minimum distance between drum and lead sheave for smooth drum.
Dimensions are for reference only and subject to change without notice.

H
M E
D
J
P
NC
K
L
S (hole dia.)
drum CL
drum CL
4WS Series
4WS Series
L M N P R S (hole dia.) Ship Weight
(in) (mm) (in) (mm) (in) (mm) (in) (mm) (in) (mm) (in) (mm) (lb) (kg)
4WS9M18-7000-20 – – 12.5 318 2.75 70 22 559 12.5 318 1-3⁄16 30 1100 499
4WS9M18-7000-30 – – 12.5 318 2.75 70 22 559 12.5 318 1-3⁄16 30 1100 499
4WS9M18-10000-10 – – 12.5 318 2.75 70 22 559 12.5 318 1-3⁄16 30 1100 499
4WS9M18-10000-20 – – 12.5 318 2.75 70 22 559 12.5 318 1-3⁄16 30 1100 499
4WS9M18-10000-30 – – 12.5 318 2.75 70 22 559 12.5 318 1-3⁄16 30 1160 527
4WS16M20-13000-15 10 254 13.5 343 2.75 70 27.5 699 16.25 413 1-3⁄16 30 1550 704
4WS16M20-13000-20 10 254 13.5 343 2.75 70 27.5 699 16.25 413 1-3⁄16 30 1610 731
4WS16M20-13000-35 10 254 13.5 343 2.75 70 27.5 699 16.25 413 1-3⁄16 30 1650 749
4WS16M20-16000-15 10 254 13.5 343 2.75 70 27.5 699 16.25 413 1-3⁄16 30 1550 704
4WS16M20-16000-20 10 254 13.5 343 2.75 70 27.5 699 16.25 413 1-3⁄16 30 1610 731
4WS26M26-22000-20 13 330 18.25 464 3 76 36 914 21.75 552 1-3⁄8 35 3110 1411
4WS26M26-22000-25 13 330 18.25 464 3 76 36 914 21.75 552 1-3⁄8 35 3290 1493
4WS26M26-22000-35 13 330 18.25 464 3 76 36 914 21.75 552 1-3⁄8 35 3350 1520
4WS26M26-26000-10 13 330 18.25 464 3 76 36 914 21.75 552 1-3⁄8 35 3070 1393
4WS26M26-26000-15 13 330 18.25 464 3 76 36 914 21.75 552 1-3⁄8 35 3110 1411
Dimensions are for reference only and subject to change without notice. Please contact Thern for exact dimensions.
4WS Series Winch Dimensions
Model A B C D E H J K
(in) (mm) (in) (mm) (in) (mm) (in) (mm) (in) (mm) (in) (mm) (in) (mm) (in) (mm)
  4WS9M18-7000-20 44  1118 33.75  857 8.5 216 17.75 451 5.13 130 31  787 4 102 18 457
  4WS9M18-7000-30 45.5  1156 38.5  978 8.5 216 17.75 451 5.13 130 31  787 4 102 18 457
  4WS9M18-10000-10 44  1118 33.75  857 8.5 216 17.75 451 5.13 130 31  787 4 102 18 457
  4WS9M18-10000-20 45.5  1156 38.5  978 8.5 216 17.75 451 5.13 130 31  787 4 102 18 457
  4WS9M18-10000-30 45.5  1156 40  1016 8.5 216 17.75 451 5.13 130 31  787 4 102 18 457
  4WS16M20-13000-15 48  1219 34.75  883 9.5 241 20 508 6.25 159 34  864 4 102 20 508
  4WS16M20-13000-20 48  1219 37  940 9.5 241 20 508 6.25 159 34  864 4 102 20 508
  4WS16M20-13000-35 48  1219 39.5  1003 9.5 241 20 508 6.25 159 34  864 4 102 20 508
  4WS16M20-16000-15 48  1219 34.75  883 9.5 241 20 508 6.25 159 34  864 4 102 20 508
  4WS16M20-16000-20 48  1219 37  940 9.5 241 20 508 6.25 159 34  864 4 102 20 508
  4WS26M26-22000-20 60.5  1537 43.5  1105 12.38 314 25.38 645 8.06 205 44.5  1130 5.88 149 26 660
  4WS26M26-22000-25 60.5  1537 47  1194 12.38 314 25.38 645 8.06 205 44.5  1130 5.88 149 26 660
  4WS26M26-22000-35 60.5  1537 50  1270 12.38 314 25.38 645 8.06 205 44.5  1130 5.88 149 26 660
  4WS26M26-26000-10 60.5  1537 42  1067 12.38 314 25.38 645 8.06 205 44.5  1130 5.88 149 26 660
  4WS26M26-26000-15 60.5  1537 43.5  1105 12.38 314 25.38 645 8.06 205 44.5  1130 5.88 149 26 660
IMPORTANT: It is the owner or operator’s responsibility to determine the suitability of the equipment to its intended use. Study all applicable codes, manuals and regulations. Be sure to read the Owner’s
Manual supplied with the equipment before operating it.